
Orange County School, Rajsamand 

Academic Calendar 2025-26 

Classes -10 & 12 

*PTM     -  10 May 2025, Saturday 

*PTM     -  2 August 2025, Saturday 

*Half Yearly Exam  -   3 October -- 17 October 2025 

*PTM    -   1 November 2025, Saturday 

* First Test Series   -   1 December -- 6 December 2025 

*Second Test Series   -   15 December -- 20 December 2025 

*Pre-board   -   5 January -- 12 January 2026 

*PTM     -  17 January 2026, Saturday 

 

Class – 9 

*First Periodic   –   5 May to 9 May 2025 

*PTM     –  10 May 2025, Saturday 

*Second Periodic   –   21 July to 26 July 2025 

*PTM    –  02 Aug 2025, Saturday 

*Half Yearly Exam   –  3 October to 17 October 2025 

*PTM    –  1 November 2025, Saturday 

*Third Periodic   –   15 December to 17 December 2025 

*PTM    –  10 January 2025 Saturday 

*Annual Exam    –   7 March to 18 March,2026 (Tentative) 

 

  



Academic Calendar-2025–26 

Class – 11 

*First Periodic   –  21 July to 26 July 2025 

*PTM    –  02 Aug 2025, Saturday 

*Half Yearly Exam   –  3 October to 17 October 2025 

*PTM    –  1 November 2025, Saturday 

*Second Periodic   –   15 December to 17 December 2025 

*PTM    –  10 January 2026, Saturday 

*Annual Exam   –   7 March to 18 March, 2026 (Tentative) 

 

Classes – 1 to 8 

*PTM     –  10 May 2025, Saturday 

* First Periodic  –   21 July -- 26 July 2025 

*PTM    –  02 Aug 2025 Saturday 

*Half Yearly Exam   –  3 October -- 17 October 2025 

*PTM    –  1 November 2025, Saturday 

*Second Periodic   –   15 December -- 17 December  2025 

*PTM    –   10 January 2025, Saturday 

*Annual Exam   –   7 March to 18 March 2026 

 

 

 

  



Orange County School,Rajsamand 

Holidays Calendar Session – 2025-26 

   
Date Day Event 

21 March 2025 Friday Shitala Saptmi (Collector Power) 

30 March 2025 Sunday Chetichand 

31 March 2025 Monday Eid-ul-fitar 

6 April 2025 Sunday Ramnavmi 

10 April 2025 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti 

11 April 2025 Friday Mahatma Jyotiba Fule Jayanti 

14 April 2025 Monday Ambedkar Jayanti 

18 April 2025 Friday Good Friday 

29 April 2025 Tuesday Parshuram Jayanti 

16 May to 20 June Friday to Friday Summer Vacation 

6 July 2025 Sunday Moharram 

9 August 2025 Saturday Rakshabandhan \ Vishv Aadiwasi Diwas 

16 August 2025 Saturday Janmashtmi 

2 September 2025 Tuesday Ramdev Jayanti 

3 September 2025 Wednesday Jal Jhulni Ekadashi (Collector Power) 

5 September 2025 Friday Barahwafat 

22 September 2025 Monday Navratri Sthapna 

30 September to 2 
October 2025 

Tuesday to Thursday Dussehra  Break(Durga 
Ashtmi,Navmi(Principal Power),Dussehra) 

18 October to 26 
October 2025 

Saturday to Sunday Diwali Break 

5 November 2025 Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti 

25 December 2025 Thursday Christmas Day 

27 December 2025 Saturday Guru Govind Jayanti 
25 December 2025 to 4 

January  2026 
Monday to  Wednesday Winter  Break 

25 January 2026 Sunday Devnarayan Jayanti 

15 February 2026 Sunday Mahashivratri 

4 March 2026 Wednesday Holi 

5 March 2026 Thursday Dhulandi 

20 March 2026 Friday Chetichand 

21 March 2026 Saturday Eid 

27 March 2026 Friday Ramnavmi 

31 March 2026 Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti 

   
  

 

   
 


